Rev. 1.0, 2011.6.10
1(4)
Cathode Mark
Glass case MiniMELF
Dimensions in mm
LL-34
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
in MiniMELF case especially for automatic insertion.
The Zener voltages are graded according to the
international E24 standard. Smaller voltage
tolerances and higher Zener voltages are upon
request.
These diodes are also available in DO-35 case with
the type designation BZX55C…
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 OC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation Ptot 500 mW
Junction Temperature Tj 175 OC
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to + 175 OC
Characteristics at Ta = 25 OC (VF = 1 V Max. at IF = 100 mA)
Type
Zener Voltage
1)
 Reverse Leakage Current Dynamic Resistance
VZ at lZT IR at VR ZZT at lZT
Min. (V) Max. (V) (mA) Max. (µA) (V) Max. (Ω) (mA)
ZMM2A1 1.6 1.8 5 25 0.5 100 5
ZMM2A2 1.7 1.9 5 25 0.5 100 5
ZMM2A3 1.8 2 5 25 0.5 100 5
ZMM2B1 1.9 2.1 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM2B2 2 2.2 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM2B3 2.1 2.3 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM2C1 2.2 2.4 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM2C2 2.3 2.5 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM2C3 2.4 2.6 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3A1 2.5 2.7 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3A2 2.6 2.8 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3A3 2.7 2.9 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3B1 2.8 3 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3B2 2.9 3.1 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3B3 3 3.2 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3C1 3.1 3.3 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3C2 3.2 3.4 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM3C3 3.3 3.5 5 5 0.5 100 5
ZMM4A1 3.4 3.6 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4A2 3.5 3.7 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4A3 3.6 3.8 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4B1 3.7 3.9 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4B2 3.8 4 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4B3 3.9 4.1 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4C1 4 4.2 5 5 1 100 5
ZMM4C2 4.1 4.3 5 5 1 100 5
Rev. 1.0, 2011.6.10
2(4)
Characteristics at Ta = 25 OC (VF = 1 V Max. at IF = 100 mA)
Type
Zener Voltage
1)
 Reverse Leakage Current Dynamic Resistance
VZ at lZT IR at VR ZZT at lZT
    (mA) Max. (µA) (V) Max. (Ω) (mA)
ZMM4C3   5 5 1 100 5
ZMM5A1   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5A2   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5A3   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5B1   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5B2   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5B3   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5C1   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5C2   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM5C3   5 5 1.5 100 5
ZMM6A1   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6A2   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6A3   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6B1   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6B2   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6B3   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6C1   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6C2   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM6C3   5 5 2 40 5
ZMM7A1   5 1 3.5 15 5
ZMM7A2   5 1 3.5 15 5
ZMM7A3   5 1 3.5 15 5
ZMM7B1   5 1 3.5 15 5